Total retail costs including third party and pension

deficit repair costs
£m 3 35.872 0.119 35.991 2C.21

Debt written off

Debt written off £m 3 19.453 0.000 19.453 2C.22

Capital expenditure

Capital expenditure £m 3 2.860 0.000 2.860 2C.23

Other operating expenditure includes the net retail

expenditure for the following household retail activities

which are part funded by wholesale

Demand-side water efficiency - gross expenditure £m 3 0.191 2C.24

Demand-side water efficiency - expenditure funded by

wholesale
£m 3 0.191 2C.25

Demand-side water efficiency - net retail expenditure £m 3 0.000 2C.26

Customer-side leak repairs - gross expenditure £m 3 3.114 2C.27

Customer-side leak repairs - expenditure funded by

wholesale
£m 3 3.114 2C.28

Customer-side leak repairs - net retail expenditure £m 3 0.000 2C.29

Cost analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2021 - retail

Wessex Water Services Ltd 36

Section 2: Price review and other segmental reporting

Version 2 – December 2021

Pro forma 2D

Line description Units DPs Retail Household
Retail non-

household
Water resources Water Network+

Wastewater

Network+
Bioresources

Additional

Control
Total RAG 4 reference

Cost

At 1 April 2020 £m 3 22.300 0.200 103.500 1390.000 2692.000 271.300 0.000 4479.300 2D.1

Disposals £m 3 -0.193 0.000 -1.233 -25.638 -17.065 -2.882 0.000 -47.011 2D.2

Additions £m 3 2.629 0.000 4.114 75.084 154.239 11.285 0.000 247.351 2D.3

Adjustments £m 3 -0.034 0.034 -0.024 -0.182 0.237 -0.031 0.000 0.000 2D.4

Assets adopted at nil cost £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.942 0.000 0.000 2.942 2D.5

At 31 March 2021 £m 3 24.702 0.234 106.357 1439.264 2832.353 279.672 0.000 4682.582 2D.6

Depreciation

At 1 April 2020 £m 3 -13.900 -0.200 -46.800 -358.700 -879.000 -120.500 0.000 -1419.100 2D.7

Disposals £m 3 0.164 0.000 1.169 25.048 14.220 2.516 0.000 43.117 2D.8

Adjustments £m 3 -0.042 0.042 0.000 0.004 -0.005 0.001 0.000 0.000 2D.9

Charge for year £m 3 -0.431 -0.022 -2.777 -34.738 -62.936 -9.948 0.000 -110.852 2D.10

At 31 March 2021 £m 3 -14.209 -0.180 -48.408 -368.386 -927.721 -127.931 0.000 -1486.835 2D.11

Net book amount at 31 March 2021 £m 3 10.493 0.054 57.949 1070.878 1904.632 151.741 0.000 3195.747 2D.12

Net book amount at 1 April 2020 £m 3 8.400 0.000 56.700 1031.300 1813.000 150.800 0.000 3060.200 2D.13

Depreciation charge for year

Principal services £m 3 -0.431 -0.022 -2.777 -34.738 -62.936 -9.948 0.000 -110.852 2D.14

Third party services £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2D.15

Total £m 3 -0.431 -0.022 -2.777 -34.738 -62.936 -9.948 0.000 -110.852 2D.16

Historic cost analysis of tangible fixed assets at 31 March 2021

Wessex Water

Wessex Water Services Ltd 37

Section 2: Price review and other segmental reporting

Version 2 – December 2021

Pro forma 2E

Wessex Water

Line description Units DPs

Fully recognised

in income

statement

Capitalised and

amortised (in

income

statement)

Fully netted off

capex
Total RAG 4 reference

Grants and contributions - water resources

Diversions - s185 £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.1

Other contributions (price control) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.2

Price control grants and contributions £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.3

Diversions - NRSWA £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.4

Diversions - other non-price control £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.5

Other contributions (non-price control) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.6

Total £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.7

Value of adopted assets £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.8

Grants and contributions - water network+

Connection charges £m 3 1.710 0.000 0.000 1.710 2E.9

Infrastructure charge receipts £m 3 0.000 0.813 0.000 0.813 2E.10

Requisitioned mains £m 3 0.000 1.526 0.000 1.526 2E.11

Diversions - s185 £m 3 1.683 0.000 0.000 1.683 2E.12

Other contributions (price control) £m 3 0.000 1.712 0.000 1.712 2E.13

Price control grants and contributions before

deduction of income offset
£m 3 3.393 4.051 0.000 7.444 2E.14

Income offset £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.15

Price control grants and contributions after

deduction of income offset
£m 3 3.393 4.051 0.000 7.444 2E.16

Diversions - NRSWA £m 3 0.024 0.000 0.000 0.024 2E.17

Diversions - other non-price control £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.18

Other contributions (non-price control) £m 3 0.000 0.225 0.000 0.225 2E.19

Total £m 3 3.417 4.276 0.000 7.693 2E.20

Value of adopted assets £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.21

Grants and contributions - wastewater network+

Receipts for on-site work £m 3 0.470 1.126 0.000 1.596 2E.22

Infrastructure charge receipts £m 3 0.000 1.497 0.000 1.497 2E.23

Diversions - s185 £m 3 0.155 0.000 0.000 0.155 2E.24

Other contributions (price control) £m 3 0.606 0.848 0.000 1.454 2E.25

Price control grants and contributions before

deduction of income offset
£m 3 1.231 3.471 0.000 4.702 2E.26

Income offset £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.27

Price control grants and contributions after

deduction of income offset
£m 3 1.231 3.471 0.000 4.702 2E.28

Diversions - NRSWA £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.29

Diversions - other non-price control £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.30

Other Contributions (non-price control) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2E.31

Total £m 3 1.231 3.471 0.000 4.702 2E.32

Value of adopted assets £m 3 0.000 2.942 2.942 2E.33

Line description Units DPs
Water

resources

Water

network+

Wastewater

network+
Total

Movements in capitalised grants and

contributions

b/f £m 3 0.000 64.618 124.896 189.514 2E.34

Capitalised in year £m 3 0.000 4.276 3.471 7.747 2E.35

Amortisation (in income statement) £m 3 0.000 -0.672 -1.504 -2.176 2E.36

c/f £m 3 0.000 68.222 126.863 195.085 2E.37

Analysis of 'grants and contributions' for the 12 months ended 31 March 2021 - water resources, water

network+ and wastewater network+

Wessex Water Services Ltd 38

Section 2: Price review and other segmental reporting

Version 2 – December 2021

Line description Revenue
Number of

customers

Average

residential

revenues

Units £m 000s £

DPs 3 3 3

Residential revenue

Wholesale charges 373.081 2F.1

Retail revenue 35.727 2F.2

Total residential revenue 408.808 2F.3

Retail revenue

Revenue Recovered ("RR" ) 35.727 2F.4

Revenue sacrifice 0.000 2F.5

Actual revenue (net) 35.727 2F.6

Customer information

Actual customers ("AC" ) 1222.026 2F.7

Reforecast customers 1234.903 2F.8

Adjustment

Allowed revenue ("R" ) 34.524 2F.9

Net adjustment -1.203 2F.10

Other residential information

Average residential retail revenue per customer 29.236 2F.11

Residential retail for the 12 months ended 31 March 2021

RAG 4 reference

Pro forma 2F

Wessex Water

Wessex Water Services Ltd 39

Section 2: Price review and other segmental reporting

Version 2 – December 2021

Line description Units DPs Household Non- household Total Water resources Water network+ Total RAG 4 reference

Wholesale charge - water

Unmeasured £m 3 47.631 1.442 49.073 5.440 43.633 49.073 2I.1

Measured £m 3 77.924 38.813 116.737 12.941 103.796 116.737 2I.2

Third party revenue £m 3 0.000 0.367 0.367 0.000 0.367 0.367 2I.3

Total wholesale water revenue £m 3 125.555 40.622 166.177 18.381 147.796 166.177 2I.4

Line description Units DPs Household Non- household Total
Wastewater

network+
Bioresources Total

Wholesale charge - wastewater

Unmeasured - foul charges £m 3 79.544 1.595 81.139 72.112 9.027 81.139 2I.5

Unmeasured - surface water charges £m 3 8.402 0.168 8.570 7.617 0.953 8.570 2I.6

Unmeasured - highway drainage charges £m 3 7.932 0.165 8.097 7.196 0.901 8.097 2I.7

Measured - foul charges £m 3 120.047 35.808 155.855 138.516 17.339 155.855 2I.8

Measured - surface water charges £m 3 16.67 2.658 19.328 17.178 2.15 19.328 2I.9

Measured - highway drainage charges £m 3 14.931 2.427 17.358 15.427 1.931 17.358 2I.10

Third party revenue £m 3 0.000 1.983 1.983 1.983 0.000 1.983 2I.11

Total wholesale wastewater revenue £m 3 247.526 44.804 292.330 260.029 32.301 292.330 2I.12

Wholesale charge - Additional Control

Unmeasured £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2I.13

Measured £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2I.14

Total wholesale additional control revenue £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2I.15

Wholesale Total £m 3 373.081 85.426 458.507 2I.16

Retail revenue

Unmeasured £m 3 9.996 0.000 9.996 2I.17

Measured £m 3 25.731 0.000 25.731 2I.18

Other third party revenue £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 2I.19

Retail Total £m 3 35.727 0.000 35.727 2I.20

Third party revenue - non-price control

Bulk supplies - water £m 3 0.326 2I.21

Bulk supplies - wastewater £m 3 0.519 2I.22

Other third party revenue £m 3 0.521 2I.23

Principal services - non-price control

Other appointed revenue £m 3 0.766 2I.24

Total appointed revenue £m 3 496.366 2I.25

Pro forma 2I

Revenue analysis for the 12 months ended 31 March 2021

Wessex Water

Wessex Water Services Ltd 40

Section 2: Price review and other segmental reporting

Version 2 – December 2021

Pro forma 2J

Wessex Water

Line description Units DPs

Network

reinforcement

capex

On site / site

specific capex

(memo only)

RAG 4 reference

Wholesale water network+ (treated water

distribution)

Distribution and trunk mains £m 3 0.947 4.703 2J.1

Pumping and storage facilities £m 3 -0.008 0.049 2J.2

Other £m 3 0.000 0.000 2J.3

Total £m 3 0.939 4.752 2J.4

Wholesale wastewater network+ (sewage

collection)

Foul and combined systems £m 3 4.789 5.526 2J.5

Surface water only systems £m 3 0.002 0.675 2J.6

Pumping and storage facilities £m 3 1.584 0.599 2J.7

Other £m 3 0.000 0.000 2J.8

Total £m 3 6.375 6.800 2J.9

Infrastructure network reinforcement costs for the 12 months ended 31 March 2021

Wessex Water Services Ltd 41

Section 2: Price review and other segmental reporting

Version 2 – December 2021

Line description Units DPs Water Wastewater Total RAG 4 reference

Impact of infrastructure charge discounts

Infrastructure charges £m 3 0.813 1.497 2.310 2K.1

Discounts applied to infrastructure charges £m 3 0.137 0.094 0.231 2K.2

Gross Infrastructure charges £m 3 0.950 1.591 2.541 2K.3

Comparison of revenue and costs

Variance brought forward £m 3 1.934 -5.309 -3.375 2K.4

Revenue £m 3 0.813 1.497 2.310 2K.5

Costs £m 3 -0.939 -6.375 -7.314 2K.6

Variance carried forward £m 3 1.808 -10.187 -8.379 2K.7

Pro forma 2K

Infrastructure charges reconciliation for the 12 months ended 31 March 2021

Wessex Water

Wessex Water Services Ltd 42

Section 2: Price review and other segmental reporting

Version 2 – December 2021

Line description Units DPs Water resources Water Network+
Wastewater

Network+
Total RAG 4 reference

Proceeds from disposals of protected land £m 3 0.014 0.733 0.025 0.772 2L.1

Pro forma 2L

Analysis of land sales for the 12 months ended 31 March 2021

Wessex Water

Wessex Water Services Ltd 43

Section 2: Price review and other segmental reporting

Version 2 – December 2021

Line description Units DPs Water resources Water network+
Wastewater

network+
Bioresources

Additional Price

Control
Total RAG 4 reference

Revenue recognised

Wholesale revenue governed by price control £m 3 18.381 147.796 260.029 32.301 0.000 458.507 2M.1

Grants & contributions (price control) £m 3 0.000 7.444 4.702 12.146 2M.2

Total revenue governed by wholesale price control £m 3 18.381 155.240 264.731 32.301 0.000 470.653 2M.3

Calculation of the revenue cap

Allowed wholesale revenue before adjustments

(or modified by CMA)
£m 3 18.640 148.391 255.907 30.977 0.000 453.915 2M.4

Allowed grants & contributions before

adjustments (or modified by CMA)
£m 3 0.000 5.393 10.530 0.000 0.000 15.923 2M.5

Revenue adjustment £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2M.6

Other adjustments £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2M.7

Revenue cap £m 3 18.640 153.784 266.437 30.977 0.000 469.838 2M.8

Calculation of the revenue imbalance

Revenue cap £m 3 18.640 153.784 266.437 30.977 0.000 469.838 2M.9

Revenue Recovered £m 3 18.381 155.240 264.731 32.301 0.000 470.653 2M.10

Revenue imbalance £m 3 0.259 -1.456 1.706 -1.324 0.000 -0.815 2M.11

Pro forma 2M

Revenue reconciliation for the 12 months ended 31 March 2021 - wholesale

Wessex Water

Wessex Water Services Ltd 44

Section 2: Price review and other segmental reporting

Version 2 – December 2021

Revenue
Number of

customers

Average amount

per customer

£m 000s £

3 3 3

0.053 2N.1

23.145 2N.2

20.887 2N.3

40.938 2N.4

631.700 2N.5

505.303 2N.6

150.943 2N.7

130.352 2N.8

186.097 2N.9

0.008 2N.10

3.017 2N.11

3.887 2N.12

0.195 2N.13

4.607 2N.14

7.387 2N.15

0.000 2N.16

0.000 2N.17

0.000 2N.18

0.000 2N.19

0.000 2N.20

0.000 2N.21

6.450 2N.22

7.090 2N.23

[…]

Total installed power capacity of intake and source

pumping stations
kW 0 9617 5A.21

Total length of raw water abstraction mains and other

conveyors
km 2 112.99 5A.22

Average pumping head –  raw water abstraction m.hd 2 36.49 5A.23

Energy consumption - raw water abstraction MWh 3 9783.453 5A.24

Total number of raw water abstraction imports nr 0 0 5A.25

Water imported from 3rd parties' raw water abstraction

systems
Ml/d 2 0.00 5A.26

Total number of raw water abstraction exports nr 0 0 5A.27

Water exported to 3rd parties' from raw water

abstraction systems
Ml/d 2 0.00 5A.28

Water resources capacity (measured using water

resources yield)
Ml/d 2 396.03 5A.29

Water resources asset and volumes data for the 12 months ended 31st

March 2021

Wessex Water Services Ltd 93

Section 5: Additional regulatory information – water resources

Version 2 – December 2021

Pro forma 5B

Wessex Water

Line description Units DPs
Impounding

Reservoir
Pumped Storage

River

Abstractions

Groundwater,

excluding MAR

water supply

schemes

Artificial

Recharge (AR)

water supply

schemes

Aquifer Storage

and Recovery

(ASR) water

supply schemes

Other Total RAG 4 reference

Opex analysis

Power £m 3 0.642 0.013 0.051 2.023 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.729 5B.1

Income treated as negative expenditure £m 3 -0.002 0.000 0.000 -0.007 0.000 0.000 0.000 -0.009 5B.2

Abstraction charges / discharge consents £m 3 0.584 0.012 0.046 1.838 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.479 5B.3

Bulk supply £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 5B.4

Other operating expenditure

Renewals expensed in year (Infrastructure) £m 3 0.030 0.001 0.002 0.094 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.127 5B.5

Renewals expensed in year (Non-Infrastructure) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 5B.6

Other operating expenditure excluding renewals - direct £m 3 0.759 0.015 0.060 2.391 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.226 5B.7

Other operating expenditure excluding renewals -

indirect
£m 3 -0.216 -0.004 -0.017 -0.681 0.000 0.000 0.000 -0.919 5B.8

Local authority and Cumulo rates £m 3 0.228 0.005 0.018 0.717 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.968 5B.9

Total operating expenditure (excluding 3rd party) £m 3 2.024 0.041 0.160 6.376 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.601 5B.10

Water resources operating cost analysis for the 12 months ended 31st March 2021

Wessex Water Services Ltd 94

Section 6: Additional regulatory information – water network plus

Version 2 – December 2021

Section 6: Additional regulatory information – water network plus
Narrative on costs

In table 6A.13 to 6A.27 companies are required to report water treatment works that have not been used

in the year but have not been decommissioned. Companies should provide commentary on any

instances where this is the case.

We have one site that has not been used in the year but has not been decommissioned; Durleigh WTC.

[…]

year
0 131 8A.11

Total measure of intersiting 'work' done (all  forms

of transportation)

ttds*km/

year
0 1012 8A.12

Total measure of of intersiting 'work' done by

tanker (by volume transported)
m3*km/y

r
0 24073504 8A.13

Total measure of 'work' done in sludge disposal

operations by pipeline

ttds*km/

year
0 0 8A.14

Total measure of 'work' done in sludge disposal

operations by tanker

ttds*km/

year
0 0 8A.15

Total measure of 'work' done in sludge disposal

operations by truck

ttds*km/

year
0 2212 8A.16

Total measure of 'work' done in sludge disposal

operations (all  forms of transportation)

ttds*km/

year
0 2212 8A.17

Total measure of 'work' done by tanker in sludge

disposal operations (by volume transported)
m3*km/y

r
0 8807555 8A.18

Chemical P sludge as % of sludge produced at STWs % 2 37.64 8A.19

Bioresources sludge data for the 12 months ended 31st March 2021

Wessex Water Services Ltd 106

Section 8: Additional regulatory information – bio-resources

Version 2 – December 2021

Pro forma 8B

Wessex Water

Line description Units DPs Pipeline Tanker Truck Total RAG 4 reference

Sludge transport method

Power £m 3 0.007 0.000 0.000 0.007 8B.1

Income treated as negative expenditure £m 3 0.000 -0.167 0.000 -0.167 8B.2

Discharge consents £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8B.3

Bulk discharge £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8B.4

Other operating expenditure

Renewals expensed in year (Infrastructure) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8B.5

Renewals expensed in year (Non-Infrastructure) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8B.6

Other operating expenditure excluding renewals -

direct
£m 3 1.245 3.684 0.050 4.978 8B.7

Other operating expenditure excluding renewals -

indirect
£m 3 0.266 0.788 0.011 1.065 8B.8

Total functional expenditure £m 3 1.517 4.305 0.060 5.883 8B.9

Local authority and Cumulo rates £m 3 0.009 0.000 0.000 0.009 8B.10

Total operating expenditure (excluding 3rd party) £m 3 1.526 4.305 0.061 5.892 8B.11

Line description Units DPs Untreated Sludge
Raw Sludge

liming
Conventional AD

Incineration of

raw sludge

Incineration of

digested Sludge

Photo-

conditioning/

composting

Advanced

Anaerobic

Digestion

Other Total

Sludge treatment type

Power £m 3 0.000 0.065 0.245 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.496 0.124 0.930 8B.12

Income treated as negative expenditure £m 3 0.000 0.000 -0.916 0.000 0.000 0.000 -1.850 0.000 -2.766 8B.13

Discharge consents £m 3 0.000 0.002 0.006 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.013 0.003 0.024 8B.14

Bulk discharge £m 3 0.000 0.001 0.003 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.007 0.002 0.013 8B.15

Other operating expenditure

Renewals expensed in year (Infrastructure) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8B.16

Renewals expensed in year (Non-Infrastructure) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8B.17

Other operating expenditure excluding renewals -

direct
£m 3 0.000 0.351 1.320 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.667 0.665 5.003 8B.18

Other operating expenditure excluding renewals -

indirect
£m 3 0.000 0.190 0.713 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.440 0.359 2.702 8B.19

Total functional expenditure £m 3 0.000 0.609 1.372 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.772 1.152 5.905 8B.20

Local authority and Cumulo rates £m 3 0.000 0.115 0.432 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.872 0.218 1.637 8B.21

Total operating expenditure (excluding 3rd party) £m 3 0.000 0.724 1.804 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.644 1.370 7.542 8B.22

Line description Units DPs landfil l , raw
landfil l , partly

treated

land restoration/

reclamation

sludge recycled

to farmland
Other Total

Sludge disposal route

Power £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.002 0.000 0.002 8B.23

Income treated as negative expenditure £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 -0.646 0.000 -0.646 8B.24

Discharge consents £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8B.25

Bulk discharge £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8B.26

Other operating expenditure

Renewals expensed in year (Infrastructure) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8B.27

Renewals expensed in year (Non-Infrastructure) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8B.28

Other operating expenditure excluding renewals -

direct
£m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.569 0.000 4.569 8B.29

Other operating expenditure excluding renewals -

indirect
£m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.329 0.000 0.329 8B.30

Total functional expenditure £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.255 0.000 4.255 8B.31

Local authority and Cumulo rates £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8B.32

Total operating expenditure (excluding 3rd party) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.255 0.000 4.255 8B.33

Bioresources operating expenditure analysis for the 12 months ended 31st March 2021

Wessex Water Services Ltd 107

Section 8: Additional regulatory information – bio-resources

Version 2 – December 2021

Pro forma 8C

Wessex Water

Electricity Heat Biomethane Total Electricity Heat Biomethane Total

MWh (0 DPs) MWh (0 DPs) MWh (0 DPs) MWh (0 DPs) £m (3 DPs) £m (3 DPs) £m (3 DPs) £m (3 DPs)

Energy

Energy consumption - bioresources
SE Column

Headings

SE Column

Headings
0.431 8C.1

Energy generated by and used in bioresources

control

SE Column

Headings

SE Column

Headings
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 8C.2

Energy generated by bioresources and used in

network plus control

SE Column

Headings

SE Column

Headings
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 8C.3

Energy generated by bioresources and exported to

the grid or third party

SE Column

Headings

SE Column

Headings
0 0 157895 157895 0 0 2.593 2.593 8C.4

Energy generated by bioresources that is unused
SE Column

Headings

SE Column

Headings
0 0 0 0 8C.5

Energy bought from grid or third party and used in

bioresources control

SE Column

Headings

SE Column

Headings
11545 32034 0 43579 0.431 0 0 0.431 8C.6

Income from renewable energy subsidies Unit DPs Value

Income claimed from Renewable Energy

Certificates (ROCs)
£m 3 0.000 8C.7

Income claimed from Renewable Heat Incentives

(RHIs)
£m 3 0.000 8C.8

Income claimed from [other renewable energy

subsidy (1)]
£m 3 0.000 8C.9

Income claimed from [other renewable energy

subsidy (2)]
£m 3 0.000 8C.10

Income claimed from [other renewable energy

subsidy (3)]
£m 3 0.000 8C.11

Total income claimed from renewable energy

subsidies
£m 3 0.000 8C.12

% of total number of renewable energy subsidies

due to expire in the next 2 financial years